RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R82

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND MANAGE A THREE-YEAR CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND THE NORMANDY GROUP, LLC FOR SERVICES RELATED TO THE EXPLORATION OF FEDERAL GRANT FUNDING OPPORTUNITIES FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$275,400.00 OVER THE THREE-YEAR TERM

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne desires to continue its proactive pursuit of federal grants to benefit the community; and

WHEREAS, The Normandy Group, LLC is a bipartisan government relations firm based in Washington, D.C. with expertise in securing federal grant funding; and

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne has been actively collaborating with The Normandy Group, LLC since 2023 on various grant initiatives, and several grant applications have already been submitted as a result of this partnership; and

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it in the best interest of the public to enter into a threeyear contract with The Normandy Group, LLC for services related to the exploration of federal grant funding opportunities;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage a three-year contract between the City of Boerne and The Normandy Group, LLC for services related to the exploration of federal grant funding opportunities for an amount not to exceed \$275,400.00 over the three-year term.

	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADC	OPTED on this the	day of October, 2024.	
		APPROVI	ΞD:	
ATTES	ST:	Mayor		
City Se	ecretary			